PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7105735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORDI DORCA PUJOL	09/26/2019
COREY BARNES	09/25/2019
MIN SUNG JEONG	06/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BABY JOGGER, LLC
Street Address:	6655 PEACHTREE DUNWOODY ROAD
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29706170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-418-7156

Email: patents@newellco.com **Correspondent Name: NEWELL BRANDS**

Address Line 1: 6655 PEACHTREE DUNWOODY ROAD

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT. - PATENTS Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-19-JOGG005-US-PDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA KATTULA
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Kattula/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=2021-01-05 JOGG005 Assignment executed FINAL#page1.tif source=2021-01-05 JOGG005 Assignment executed FINAL#page2.tif source=2021-01-05 JOGG005 Assignment executed FINAL#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058557 FRAME: 0853 507058898

source=2021-01-05 JOGG005 Assignment executed FINAL#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058557 FRAME: 0854 WHEREAS, WE, **Jordi Dorca Pujol**, a citizen of Spain and having an address at Cami Ermita Sant Antoni sn, 17860 San Joan de les Abadesses, Girona, Spain; **Corey R. Barnes**, a citizen of the United States and having an address at 642 Innes Street NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49503; and **Min Sung Jeong**, a citizen of the Republic of Korea and having an address at 1101 Juniper Street NE, #115, Atlanta, GA 30309, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "**HIGHCHAIR**," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 18</u>, 2019 and assigned U.S. Application No. 29/706,170; and

WHEREAS, **Baby Jogger, LLC**, a corporation of the State of Virginia having a principal place of business at 6655 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, GA 30328 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which WE hereby acknowledge, WE, Jordi Dorca Pujol, Corey Barnes, and Min Sung Jeong, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and WE hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, WE, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional or foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign

Page 1 of 3

WHEREAS, Wh. Jurdi Dores Pujot, a cinizen of Spain and having an address at Camifermita Sant Antom sn, 17860 San Joan de les Abadesses, Girona, Spain, Corey R. Barnes, a citizen of the United States and having an address at 642 Innes Sirvet NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49503, and Min Sung Jenng, a citizen of the Republic of Korea and having an address at 1101 hunger Street NE, #118, Atlanta, GA 30309, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "HIGHCHAIR," filed in the United States Patent, and Trademark, Office on September 18, 2019, and assigned U.S. Application, No. 29,706,179, and

WHEREAS, Baby Jogger, LLC, a corporation of the State of Virginia having a principal place of business at 6655 Peacharet Dienvioldy Road, Atlanta, GA 30528 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receips and sufficiency of which WE hereby acknowledge, WE, Jordi Dorca Pujol, Corey Barnes, and Min Sung Jeong, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and caseness thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and WE hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, WE, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transics to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right title, and interest in end to any US nonprovisional or foreign application or applications corresponding to said explication, in whole or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said US nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said US nonprovisional or foreign applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said US nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable lates.

AND, for the same consideration, WT, agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assigner, its successors, assigns, and numinees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

WE hereby authorize Assignee to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Jordi Dorca Pujoi

9-26-2019

DATE

STATE OF __SPAIN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>CNAS</u>, on this <u>b</u> day of <u>CNAS</u>, on this <u>b</u> day of <u>CNAS</u>, personally appeared Jordf Dores Enjoit who, being duly sworn, and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free and undyleed \10° 186.





MONGUI,

PATENT REEL: 058557 FRAME: 0856

	Attorney Docket No. D-19-JOGG005-US-PDS
	Corey Barnes
	<u>09/25/2019</u>
STATE OF Milligan	DATE *
Before me, a Notary Public i	n and for the State of Michigan, on this 25/14 day
of September, 2019, personali	y appeared Corey Barnes, who, being duly sworn,
signed and acknowledged the foregoing Ass	ignment as his free act and deed.
	Dave L. Marta
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 9/16/2022
	DIANE L. MARTIN, Notary Public
	State of Michigan, County of Cass
	Acting in the County of Lalama 200
	Min Sung Jeong
	P5 2 000
STATE OF	DATE
Before me, a Notary Public i	n and for the State of on this day
of , personally	appeared Min Sung Jeong, who, being duly sworn,
signed and acknowledged the foregoing Ass	
signed and acknowledged the invegority Ass	ignment as ms nee act and deed.
	SICAT A TEXA THE FEB 18C1
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No. D-19-JOGG005-US-PDS

	Corey Barnes
STATE OF	DATE
Before me, a No	otary Public in and for the State of, on this day
	, personally appeared Corey Barnes, who, being duly sworn,
	Foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
	Min Sung Jeong
	6/10/2021
STATE OF	DATE
Before me, a No	otary Public in and for the State of, on this day
of,	, personally appeared Min Sung Jeong, who, being duly sworn,
signed and acknowledged the f	Foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3